



GAHC010007822014



2025:GAU-AS:1293

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1755/2014

ROCE NO. 850872588 SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA NAYAK
HEAD CONSTABLE / GD, CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE, GROUP
CENTRE, 9TH MILE, GUWAHATI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI-01

2:THE DIRECTOR GENEAL
CRPF
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-03

3:INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLIE
NES
CRPF
STONEY HEAVEN
BISHOP COTTON ROAD
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-01

4:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CRPF
GROUP CENTRE
9TH MILE
AMERIGOG
GHY-23
ASSAM



5:THE COMMANDANT
164 BATTALION
CRPF AT LOCATIO

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.H BEZBARUAH, MR. I BORTHAKUR,MR. D GOGOI,MS N
BEGUM,,MR.R MAZUMDAR,MS.R DUTTA,,MR. K M MAHANTA,MR K K MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S SARMA, MRS. A GAYAN,ASSTT.S.G.I.,MR.D BARUAH,SC,
C.G.C.,C.G.C.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 02-03-2026

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, Registry to list this matter
again on 24-03-2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant